Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)

Q1. Please tell me, what is your age?

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents 1000
65 to 74
50% 100% - 50% 50% 49% 50% 50% 50%
B

7510 85 500 0 500 65 52 33 190 125 35
50% - 100% 50% 50% 51% 50% 50% 50%

A
Mean 73.9 68.9 78.9 74.2 745 73.9 74 73.4 735

A
Std. Dev. 5.8 2.8 2.9 5.6 5.8 5.7 5.6 5.9 6.3
Std. Err. 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.4 0.8
Median 745 68.2 77.9 73.8 745 73.2 745 745 745

Ipsos

March, 2009

Table: 1



Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312) Detai I ed tabIeS

Q1b. Do you have any children?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents 1000
88% 87% 89% 86% 94% 89% 88% 86% 93%
e
No 118 63 55 19 6 7 47 34 5
12% 13% 11% 15% 6% 11% 12% 14% 7%
D D

Ipsos

March, 2009




Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)

Q1c. Do you currently live in a nursing home or extended care facility?

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents 1000
Yes 12 7 5 2 2 2 3 2 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%

No 987 493 494 129 102 63 377 248 68
99% 99% 99% 99% 98% 97% 99% 99% 97%

DKINS 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
0% . 0% . - . - . 1%

F

Ipsos

March, 2009 Table: 3



Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312) Detai I ed tables

Q2. Have you or will you be attempting to live independently, that is outside of a nursing home or extended care facility, for as |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

95% 97% 94% 95% 93% 99% 97% 93% 91%
DGH
No 41 14 27 5 5 1 8 17 5
4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 7% 7%
A F F
DKINS 6 3 3 1 2 0 2 0 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 1%
G
Ipsos

March, 2009

Table: 4



Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)

Q3. Have you done the following to ensure that you are able to live independently for as long as you can...

(Made modifications to your home to ensure it's a safe environment)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents 1000
40% 36% 45% 46% 43% 46% 42% 33% 41%
A G G G
No 593 320 273 71 59 35 220 167 41
59% 64% 55% 54% 57% 54% 58% 67% 59%
B CF
DKINS 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
0% 0% 0% - - - 1% 0% -
Ipsos

March, 2009

Detailed tables
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Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)

Q3. Have you done the following to ensure that you are able to live independently for as long as you can...

Detailed tables

(Identified an assisted living facility or nursing home where you might want to live)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents 1000
22% 18% 25% 28% 24% 35% 22% 13% 20%

A G G FGH G
No 783 411 372 95 79 42 295 216 56
78% 82% 74% 73% 76% 65% 78% 86% 80%
B E CDEF E
DKINS 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
0% 0% 0% - - - - 1% -

Ipsos

March, 2009

Table: 6
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Q3. Have you done the following to ensure that you are able to live independently for as long as you can...

(Placed yourself on a waiting list for an assisted living facility or nursing home)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents 1000
Yes 25 6 19 2 2 3 1 6 1
3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1%
A
No 975 494 481 129 102 62 369 244 69
98% 99% 96% 99% 98% 95% 97% 98% 99%
B

Ipsos
March, 2009

Detailed tables
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Q3. Have you done the following to ensure that you are able to live independently for as long as you can...

(Researched ways which could help you live independently at home)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents 1000
46% 43% 49% 49% 39% 55% 42% 52% 37%

DH DFH
No 538 283 255 66 63 29 218 119 43
54% 57% 51% 50% 61% 45% 57% 48% 61%
EG G G
DKINS 5 3 2 1 1 0 1 1 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% - 0% 0% 1%

Ipsos

March, 2009

Detailed tables
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Q3. Have you done the following to ensure that you are able to live independently for as long as you can...

(And have you done anything else? (IF YES, SPECIFY))

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents

19%

17%

21%

21%

21%

23%

17%

18%

16%

No

810
81%

415
83%

395
79%

104
79%

82
79%

50
7%

312
82%

203
81%

59
84%

DK/NS

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

Ipsos
March, 2009

Detailed tables
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Q4. At some point in the future, it may be necessary for you to move into a nursing home or extended care facility.

(Iwould do everything | can to avoid moving into a nursing home or extended care facility)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents

(4) Strongly agree 702 353 349 97 73 258 181 46
70% 71% 70% 74% 70% 72% 68% 2% 66%
(3) Somewhat agree 181 93 88 23 22 11 66 a7 12
18% 19% 18% 18% 21% 17% 17% 19% 17%
(2) Somewhat disagree 66 36 30 9 6 3 33 12 3
7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5% 4%
(1) Strongly disagree 47 17 30 2 3 4 22 8 8
5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 6% 6% 3% 11%
C CDG
DK/NS 4 1 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
0% 0% 1% - - - 0% 1% 1%
Top box (Strongly Agree) 702 353 349 97 73 47 258 181 46
70% 71% 70% 74% 70% 2% 68% 72% 66%
Low box (Strongly Disagree) 47 17 30 2 3 4 22 8 8
5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 6% 6% 3% 11%
C CDG
Mean 35 3.6 35 3.6 3.6 3.6 35 3.6 34

H FH
Std. Dev. 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.7 1
Std. Err. 0 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0 0 0.1

Ipsos

March, 2009

Detailed tables
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Q4. At some point in the future, it may be necessary for you to move into a nursing home or extended care facility.

(Iwould prefer to live independently in my own home with some assistance, if needed, rather than live in a nursing home or extended care

facility)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents

1%

1%

1%

1%

(4) Strongly agree 833 435 398 119 88 59 316 192 59
83% 87% 80% 91% 85% 91% 83% 7% 84%

B FG G G
(3) Somewhat agree 130 49 81 8 11 5 52 45 9
13% 10% 16% 6% 11% 8% 14% 18% 13%

A C CE
(2) Somewhat disagree 22 9 13 4 3 0 9 5 1
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% - 2% 2% 1%
(1) Strongly disagree 11 4 7 0 0 1 3 6 1
1% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 2% 1%
DK/NS 4 3 1 0 2 0 0 2 0
0% 1% 0% - 2% - - 1% -
F

Top box (Strongly Agree) 833 435 398 119 88 59 316 192 59
83% 87% 80% 91% 85% 91% 83% 7% 84%

B FG G G
Low box (Strongly Disagree) 11 4 7 0 0 1 3 6 1

2%

1%

Mean 3.8 3.8 3.7 3.9 3.8 3.9 3.8 3.7 3.8
B G G
Std. Dev. 05 0.5 0.6 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.5
Std. Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0.1
Ipsos

March, 2009

Detailed tables
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Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)

Q5. Do you require assistance with any of the following.

Detailed tables

(Meal preparation/housekeeping)
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents 1000
Yes 82 21 61 10 12 3 25 28 4
8% 4% 12% 8% 12% 5% 7% 11% 6%

A F
No 916 479 437 121 92 62 353 222 66
92% 96% 87% 92% 89% 95% 93% 89% 94%

B

DK/NS 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
0% . 0% . - . 1% : -

Ipsos

March, 2009 Table: 15



Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)

Q5. Do you require assistance with any of the following.

Detailed tables

(Nursing care including taking oral or IV medication, pain management, chronic disease management, wound/skin care, foot care)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Yes 55 12 43 3 4 6 25 14 3
6% 2% 9% 2% 4% 9% 7% 6% 4%
A c
No 945 488 457 128 100 59 355 236 67
95% 98% 91% 98% 96% 91% 93% 94% 96%
B E

Ipsos
March, 2009

Table: 17



Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312) Detai I ed tables

Q5. Do you require assistance with any of the following.

(Just to confirm, do you require any assistance?)
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: If none with any assistances

847 462 385 112 86* 53* 323 212 61*

Yes 42 13 29 1 3 2 18 17 1
5% 3% 8% 1% 4% 4% 6% 8% 2%

A C C
No 805 449 356 111 83 51 305 195 60
95% 97% 93% 99% 97% 96% 94% 92% 98%
B FG

Ipsos
March, 2009

Table: 18
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Q5b. And for which of these do you receive help from your children)

(Grocery shopping/companionship/traveling to appointments)
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents who required
assistance with Grocery
shopping/companionship/traveling to

appointments 58* 14%* A4* Trx 7x% A** 23+ 11%* 6%
Yes 30 5 25 4 3 1 14 7 1
52% 36% 57% 57% 43% 25% 61% 64% 17%
No 28 9 19 3 4 3 9 4 5
48% 64% 43% 43% 57% 75% 39% 36% 83%

Ipsos

March, 2009 Table: 19



Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312) Detai I ed tables

Q5b. And for which of these do you receive help from your children)

(Meal preparation/housekeeping)
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents who required
assistance with Meal

preparation/housekeeping 18%* 59* 10** 12%* ek 23k D5k 4%
Yes 7 9 0 1 1 3 10 1
21% 39% 15% - 8% 33% 13% 40% 25%

No 61 11 50 10 11 2 20 15 3
79% 61% 85% 100% 92% 67% 87% 60% 75%

Ipsos

March, 2009 Table: 20



Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312) Detai I ed tables

Q5b. And for which of these do you receive help from your children)

(Nursing care including taking oral or IV medication, pain management, chronic disease management, wound/skin care, foot care)
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents who required
assistance with Nursing care including
taking oral or IV medication, pain
management, chronic disease
management, wound/skin care, foot

care 50* 10%* 40* k% A** B** 23%x 12%% Frx
Yes 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
8% - 10% - - - - 33% -
No 46 10 36 2 4 6 23 8 3
92% 100% 90% 100% 100% 100% 100% 67% 100%

Ipsos
March, 2009

Table: 22



Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)

Q6. Please tell me the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements.

(I have some mobility issues, so it's sometimes difficult for me to get out of the house)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents

(4) Strongly agree

51
5%

6
5%

7%

3
5%

(3) Somewhat agree 92 29 63 9 6 6 42 23 6
9% 6% 13% 7% 6% 9% 11% 9% 9%

A
(2) Somewhat disagree 120 42 78 16 14 4 41 38 7
12% 8% 16% 12% 14% 6% 11% 15% 10%

A
(1) Strongly disagree 731 407 324 100 77 51 278 172 53
73% 81% 65% 76% 74% 79% 73% 69% 76%

B

DK/NS 6 3 3 0 0 1 1 4 0
1% 1% 1% - - 2% 0% 2% -
Top box (Strongly Agree) 51 19 32 6 7 3 18 13 4
5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Low box (Strongly Disagree) 731 407 324 100 77 51 278 172 53
73% 81% 65% 76% 74% 79% 73% 69% 76%

Mean 15 13 16 1.4 15 1.4 15 15 1.4
A
Std. Dev. 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9
Std. Err. 0 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0 0.1 0.1
Ipsos

March, 2009

Detailed tables

Table: 25



Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)

Q6. Please tell me the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements.

(While I don't think | need homecare, it might be nice to have someone come in from time to time to check up on me)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents

(4) Strongly agree 113 43 70 10 34 45 8
11% 9% 14% 8% 12% 6% 9% 18% 11%

A CEF
(3) Somewhat agree 178 65 113 23 13 11 67 52 12
18% 13% 23% 18% 13% 17% 18% 21% 17%

A

(2) Somewhat disagree 185 88 97 21 21 10 72 53 8
19% 18% 19% 16% 20% 15% 19% 21% 11%
(1) Strongly disagree 518 304 214 77 58 38 207 98 40
52% 61% 43% 59% 56% 59% 55% 39% 57%
B G G G G G
DK/NS 6 0 6 0 0 2 0 2 2
1% - 1% - - 3% - 1% 3%
A CF F
Top box (Strongly Agree) 113 43 70 10 12 4 34 45 8
11% 9% 14% 8% 12% 6% 9% 18% 11%

A CEF
Low box (Strongly Disagree) 518 304 214 77 58 38 207 98 40
52% 61% 43% 59% 56% 59% 55% 39% 57%
B G G G G G
. |
Mean 19 1.7 21 17 1.8 17 1.8 2.2 1.8

A CDEFH
Std. Dev. 11 1 11 1 11 1 1 1.1 1.1
Std. Err. 0 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

Ipsos

March, 2009

Detailed tables

Table: 26



Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)

Q6. Please tell me the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Detailed tables

(It's hard for me to keep track of all the medication | have to take)
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents

(4) Strongly agree 26 11 15 5 5 1 7 8 0
3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% -
(3) Somewhat agree 27 10 17 3 4 0 11 9 0
3% 2% 3% 2% 4% - 3% 4% -
(2) Somewhat disagree 100 47 53 8 9 2 35 36 10
10% 9% 11% 6% 9% 3% 9% 14% 14%
CEF E
(1) Strongly disagree 835 428 407 115 86 59 326 189 60
84% 86% 81% 88% 83% 91% 86% 76% 86%
G G G
DK/NS 12 4 8 0 0 3 1 8 0
1% 1% 2% - - 5% 0% 3% -
CDF CF
Top box (Strongly Agree) 26 11 15 5 5 1 7 8 0
3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% -
Low box (Strongly Disagree) 835 428 407 115 86 59 326 189 60
84% 86% 81% 88% 83% 91% 86% 76% 86%
G G G
Mean 12 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.3 11 1.2 1.3 11
E EFH
Std. Dev. 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.4 0.6 0.7 0.4
Std. Err. 0 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0 0 0
Ipsos

March, 2009

Table: 27



Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)

Q6. Please tell me the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements.

(I think my children or younger members of my family worry about my health)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents

(4) Strongly agree 202 73 129 28 18 49 13
20% 15% 26% 21% 21% 28% 19% 20% 19%

A
(3) Somewhat agree 289 124 165 42 30 18 117 61 21
29% 25% 33% 32% 29% 28% 31% 24% 30%

A
(2) Somewhat disagree 187 106 81 23 17 7 7 49 14
19% 21% 16% 18% 16% 11% 20% 20% 20%

B
(1) Strongly disagree 309 190 119 38 33 21 109 89 19
31% 38% 24% 29% 32% 32% 29% 36% 27%
B

DK/NS 13 7 6 0 2 1 5 2 3
1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%
CG
Top box (Strongly Agree) 202 73 129 28 22 18 72 49 13
20% 15% 26% 21% 21% 28% 19% 20% 19%

A
Low box (Strongly Disagree) 309 190 119 38 33 21 109 89 19
31% 38% 24% 29% 32% 32% 29% 36% 27%

Mean 2.4 2.2 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.4
A
Std. Dev. 11 1.1 11 1.1 12 1.2 11 1.1 11
Std. Err. 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1
Ipsos

March, 2009

Detailed tables

Table: 32



Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)

Detailed tables

Q9. And by how much has the recent economic slowdown and financial crisis negatively impacted your ability to pay for your m

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

(4) A great deal 26 12 14 3 4 3 3 11 2
3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3%

F F F
(3) Somewhat 135 51 84 31 20 9 38 29 8
14% 10% 17% 24% 19% 14% 10% 12% 11%

A FGH F

(2) Not very much 227 116 111 28 30 17 82 57 13
23% 23% 22% 21% 29% 26% 22% 23% 19%
(1) Not at all 609 319 290 69 50 36 256 151 47
61% 64% 58% 53% 48% 55% 67% 60% 67%
CD D CD
DK/NS 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 0
0% 0% 0% - - - 0% 1% -
Top box (A Great Deal) 26 12 14 3 4 3 3 11 2
3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3%

F F F
Low box (Not At All) 609 319 290 69 50 36 256 151 47
61% 64% 58% 53% 48% 55% 67% 60% 67%
CD D CD
. |
Mean 1.6 15 1.6 1.8 1.8 17 14 1.6 15

A FH FH F F
Std. Dev. 0.82 0.77 0.86 0.9 0.89 0.89 0.7 0.86 0.81
Std. Err. 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.04 0.05 0.1

Ipsos

March, 2009



Merial - Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)

Q12. Which of the following comes closest to your point of view?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All Respondents

| don't need help around my home 732 410 322 91 75 50 265 194 57
73% 82% 64% 70% 2% 77% 70% 78% 81%
B F F
I don't want help around my home 94 38 56 17 5 7 42 22 1
9% 8% 11% 13% 5% 11% 11% 9% 1%
DH H H H

| need help around my home 104 26 78 13 17 7 42 21 4
10% 5% 16% 10% 16% 11% 11% 8% 6%

A GH
| want help around my home 61 23 38 8 7 1 26 12 7
6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 2% 7% 5% 10%
A E
(DO NOT READ) None of the above 5 1 4 2 0 0 3 0 0
1% 0% 1% 2% - - 1% - -
DK/NS 4 2 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
0% 0% 0% - - - 1% 0% 1%

Ipsos

March, 2009

Detailed tables

Table: 38
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Q13. How difficult do you find it to speak to your children about the following things:

(Arranging for the extra care that | need in order to live independently)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

Base: All who have children

(1) Very difficult

26
3%

12
3%

14
3%

(2) Somewhat difficult 87 46 41 13 12 2 35 18 7
10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 3% 11% 8% 11%

(3) Not very difficult 233 107 126 36 22 23 81 52 19
26% 25% 28% 32% 22% 40% 24% 24% 29%

DFG

(4) Not at all difficult 500 253 247 55 55 30 197 130 33
57% 58% 56% 49% 56% 52% 59% 60% 51%

DK/NS 36 19 17 4 5 3 11 9 4
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6%

Top box (Very Difficult) 26 12 14 4 4 0 9 7 2
3% 3% 3% 4% 4% - 3% 3% 3%

Low box (Not At All Difficult) 500 253 247 55 55 30 197 130 33
57% 58% 56% 49% 56% 52% 59% 60% 51%

Mean 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.4 35 3.4 35 3.4

Std. Dev. 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.8

Std. Err. 0 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0 0.1 0.1
Ipsos

March, 2009

Detailed tables

Table: 39
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Q14. Please tell me the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements.

(I feel completely comfortable talking to my children about anything)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

5%

5%

5%

5%

7%

3%

5%

3%

(4) Strongly agree 567 276 291 64 39 206 136 50
64% 63% 65% 64% 65% 67% 62% 63% 7%

FG

(3) Somewhat agree 209 107 102 23 21 16 82 57 10
24% 25% 23% 21% 21% 28% 25% 26% 15%

(2) Somewhat disagree 62 31 31 11 5 1 27 16 2
7% 7% 7% 10% 5% 2% 8% 7% 3%

(1) Strongly disagree 42 22 20 6 7 2 17 7 3
5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 5%

DK/NS 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 0% - 1% - 0% - -

Top box (Strongly Agree) 567 276 291 72 64 39 206 136 50
64% 63% 65% 64% 65% 67% 62% 63% 7%

FG

Low box (Strongly Disagree) 42 22 20 6 7 2 17 7 3

Mean 35 35 35 3.4 35 3.6 3.4 35 3.6

Std. Dev. 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8

Std. Err. 0 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0 0.1 0.1
Ipsos

March, 2009

Detailed tables

Table: 46
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Q14. Please tell me the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements.

(I generally avoid speaking to my children about difficult topics, as it makes me uncomfortable)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/IG/H * small base

(4) Strongly agree

58
7%

26
6%

32
7%

3
5%

(3) Somewhat agree 111 46 65 17 14 7 37 29 7
13% 11% 15% 15% 14% 12% 11% 13% 11%

(2) Somewhat disagree 213 110 103 21 20 14 85 56 17
24% 25% 23% 19% 20% 24% 26% 26% 26%

(1) Strongly disagree 494 251 243 64 60 34 191 108 37
56% 57% 55% 57% 61% 59% 57% 50% 57%

DK/NS 6 4 2 0 1 0 2 3 0
1% 1% 0% - 1% - 1% 1% -

Top box (Strongly Agree) 58 26 32 10 3 3 18 20 4
7% 6% 7% 9% 3% 5% 5% 9% 6%

Low box (Strongly Disagree) 494 251 243 64 60 34 191 108 37
56% 57% 55% 57% 61% 59% 57% 50% 57%

Mean 17 16 17 18 16 16 16 18 17
F
Std. Dev. 0.9 0.9 1 1 0.9 0.9 0.9 1 0.9
Std. Err. 0 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0 0.1 0.1
Ipsos

March, 2009

Detailed tables

Table: 47



